County of Sussex, State of New Jersey that it hereby finds the lead service line replacement 
reimbursement application submitted by the property owner of 27 Hillside Terrace, Block 
2.01, Lot 56 to be complete and reasonable and hereby authorizes the reimbursement in 
the amount of Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five ($9,275.00) dollars and No Cents 
to be issued to the property owner of 27 Hillside Terrace, Newton, New Jersey in the 
timeframes established for such reimbursement; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town of Newton Chief Municipal Finance Officer 
be directed to take any and all necessary steps to issue the herein approved

[...]

Avenue and Dogwood Drive – rear) within the Town of Newton; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Town Ordinance 2024-15, the Town Council authorized the sale 
of such property set forth above to the State of New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection (NJDEP) for the sum of Twenty-Seven Thousand ($27,000.00) Dollars; and 

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2024 the Town Council adopted Ordinance No. 2024-15; and 

WHEREAS, the NJDEP, through its Green Acres Program, has submitted an Agreement 
for Purchase Green Acres Program for Block 23.01, Lots 1 and 3, which the Town finds